Stock Exchange Release, Purmo Group Plc, 4 July 2022 at 17:00 EEST

Barry Lynch appointed Senior Vice-President, Radiators Division

Barry Lynch has been appointed new Senior Vice-President of Purmo Group's Radiator Division and will join the Core Leadership Team. Barry has worked for the Group for 28 years in senior roles within operations, sales and R&D. He is currently Vice-President for UK, Ireland and North America.

John Peter Leesi, CEO of Purmo Group comments: "Barry has extensive experience of the Division, its offering, the industry and its global markets. This appointment supports our strategy and our focus on product innovation and operational excellence."

Barry Lynch adds: "The HVAC markets are being influenced by the cost of energy, climate consciousness and legislation. This is an exciting time in the evolution of how we pursue perfect indoor climates. I am eager to get started."

Tomasz Tarabura, Senior Vice-President of Purmo Group's Radiator Division, is to leave the company.

John Peter Leesi continues: "Tomasz has played a key role in developing the Radiator Division, both from an operational and commercial perspective and has been instrumental in developing our brands across many markets. I would like to take this opportunity to sincerely thank Tomasz for his long-term commitment and contribution to Purmo Group, and wish him every success in the future."

Further information:

John Peter Leesi CEO, Purmo Group Plc Justin Roux, Head of Global Communications Tel. +44 771 742 28 93



Distribution:

Nasdaq Helsinki Major media investors.purmogroup.com

Purmo Group Plc is a leader in sustainable indoor climate comfort solutions in Europe. We provide complete heating and cooling solutions to residential and non-residential buildings, including radiators, towel warmers, underfloor heating, convectors, valves and controls. Our mission is to be the global leader in sustainable indoor climate comfort solutions. Our approximately 3,500 employees operate through 46 locations in 21 countries, manufacturing and distributing top quality products and solutions to customers in more than 100 countries globally. Purmo Group Plc's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki (symbol: PURMO). www.purmogroup.com